





NOTICE OF RACE

J/70 North American Championship 2019

September 23 - 29, 2019

Hosted by Edgewater Yacht Club Cleveland, Ohio, USA

The Organizing Authority ("OA") is the Edgewater Yacht Club and J/70 Class Association

Notice of Race Amendment #2

Section 3.3 of the Notice of Race shall be changed to:

The entry deadline is Sunday, September 8, 2019. An entry shall not be considered complete until the entry form is completed and the entry paid.

In Section 7 of the Notice of Race (Schedule):

J/70 NA Competitor's EARLY REGISTRATION has been cancelled for Friday September 20th.

Section 12.2 of the Notice of Race shall be changed to:

Appendix P will apply as changed by the following,

(a) RRS P1.2 is changed by deleting and replacing it with: "An observer (member of International Jury (IJ)) appointed under rule P1.1 who sees a boat breaking RRS 42, RRS 49, Class Rule C3.3 (Crew Positioning) or Class Rule C9.4 (b)(1) (Bowsprit Use) may penalize her by, as soon as reasonably possible, making a sound signal, pointing a yellow flag at her and hailing her sail number or bow number, even if she is no longer racing."

(b) RRS P2.1 is changed by deleting and replacing it with: "When a boat is penalized under rule P1.2 her penalty shall be a One-Turn Penalty under Rule 44.2. If she fails to take it she shall be disqualified without a hearing. If the observer signals a penalty after

a boat has finished, her penalty shall be a 10% scoring penalty calculated per Rule 44.3(c)."

(c) RRS P2.2 and P2.3 will not apply and RRS P2.1 is changed so that it will apply to any penalty.

The following is added as Section 17.2 of the Notice of Race:

Swimming is prohibited in the Edgewater Yacht Club Basin. The penalty for a breach of this rule may, at the discretion of the protest committee, be less than disqualification.

Attachment B is deleted.

Posted 8/22/19